Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Loans and
receivables Amortised cost

215,969

214,851

Due from other banks
Loans and
receivables Amortised cost

3,172

3,172

Loans and advances to
customers

Loans and
receivables Amortised cost

1,080,066

1,061,452

NBU deposit certificates
Financial assets
available for sale

Fair value
through other
comprehensive
income

290,625

290,625

Total financial assets   1,589,832 1,570,100

Financial liabilities

Due to other banks Amortised cost Amortised cost 141,614 141,614
Customer accounts Amortised cost Amortised cost 900,874 900,874
Due to other financial
institutions Amortised cost Amortised cost

167,722

167,722

Subordinated debt Amortised cost Amortised cost 38,268 38,268

Total financial liabilities   1,248,478 1,248,478

The table below shows the impact on changes in the carrying amount of financial instruments for
the adopting of IFRS 9 classification and measurement requirements:

31
December

2017 IAS 39
Measurement

changes
1 January 2018

IFRS 9
Impact on

retained earnings  In thousands of hryvnias
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 215,969 (1,118) 214,851 (765)
Due from other banks 3,172  - 3,172 -
Loans and advances to
customers

1,080,066 (18,614)  1,061,452 (15,415)

Investment securities
available for sale IAS 39 /
Investment securities at fair
value through other
comprehensive income
IFRS 9

290,625 - 290,625 -

Total financial assets 1,589,832 -  1,570,100 -

Financial liabilities

Due to other banks 141,614 - 141,614 -
Customer accounts 900,874  - 900,874  -
Due to other financial
institutions

167,722 - 167,722 -

Subordinated debt 38,268 - 38,268 -

Total financial liabilities 1,248,478 - 1,248,478 -

JSC WEST FINANCE AND CREDIT BANK
Notes to the financial statements for 2018

(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

25

The change in the amount of allowance for loan impairment losses under IAS 39 and IFRS 9 is
presented below:

In thousands of

hryvnias

31 December

2017 IAS 39/

IAS 37

Includes

accrued interest

income

adjustments for

impaired loans

Reclassifi-

cation

Measuremen

t changes

1 January

2018 IFRS 9

Impact on

accumula

ted deficit

Financial
assets

Cash and cash

equivalents 60
- -

(1,118) 1,178 1,118

Loans and